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HR 3048
To extend the Secure Rural Schools and Community Self-Determination Act of 2000.

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: May 30, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Conservation and Forestry.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Conservation and Forestry.  (Jun 21, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/3048 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Neguse, Joe [D-CO-2] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CO   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (46 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA May 30, 2019

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Jun 19, 2019

Rep. Herrera Beutler, Jaime [R-WA-3] R · WA Jul 11, 2019

Rep. Heck, Denny [D-WA-10] D · WA Jul 17, 2019

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Sep 11, 2019

Rep. Cook, Paul [R-CA-8] R · CA Sep 11, 2019

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Sep 11, 2019

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA Sep 11, 2019

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA Sep 11, 2019

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Sep 12, 2019

Rep. Carbajal, Salud O. [D-CA-24] D · CA Sep 16, 2019

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-2] D · AZ Sep 16, 2019

Rep. McAdams, Ben [D-UT-4] D · UT Sep 16, 2019

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Sep 18, 2019

Rep. Harder, Josh [D-CA-10] D · CA Sep 20, 2019

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID Sep 20, 2019

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Sep 24, 2019

Rep. Guest, Michael [R-MS-3] R · MS Sep 24, 2019

Rep. Stauber, Pete [R-MN-8] R · MN Sep 24, 2019

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Oct 1, 2019

Rep. Bost, Mike [R-IL-12] R · IL Oct 1, 2019

Rep. Cox, TJ [D-CA-21] D · CA Oct 1, 2019

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Mario [R-FL-25] R · FL Oct 1, 2019

Rep. Dingell, Debbie [D-MI-12] D · MI Oct 1, 2019

Rep. Curtis, John R. [R-UT-3] R · UT Oct 4, 2019

Rep. Dean, Madeleine [D-PA-4] D · PA Oct 11, 2019

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] D · CA Oct 16, 2019

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Oct 16, 2019

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Oct 18, 2019

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Oct 18, 2019

Rep. Brady, Kevin [R-TX-8] R · TX Oct 28, 2019

Rep. Smith, Jason [R-MO-8] R · MO Oct 31, 2019

Rep. Walden, Greg [R-OR-2] R · OR Nov 5, 2019

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Nov 13, 2019

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-3] R · MO Nov 13, 2019

Rep. Torres Small, Xochitl [D-NM-2] D · NM Nov 13, 2019

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Nov 14, 2019

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Nov 21, 2019

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA Nov 21, 2019

Rep. Craig, Angie [D-MN-2] D · MN Nov 26, 2019
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Nov 26, 2019

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Nov 26, 2019

Rep. Wild, Susan [D-PA-7] D · PA Dec 6, 2019

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-8] D · PA Jan 14, 2020

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Sep 29, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Agriculture Committee House Referred to Jun 21, 2019

Natural Resources Committee House Referred to Jun 14, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 HR
1865 

Related bill Dec 20, 2019: Became Public Law No: 116-94.

116 S 430 Identical bill Dec 12, 2019: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Ordered to be reported with an amendment
in the nature of a substitute favorably.

Summary  (as of May 30, 2019) 

This bill extends the Secure Rural Schools and Community Self-Determination Act of 2000 through FY2020, including

provisions concerning secure payments to eligible states, territories, and counties containing federal land.

Actions Timeline

Jun 21, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Conservation and Forestry.
Jun 14, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests, and Public Lands.
May 30, 2019: Introduced in House
May 30, 2019: Referred to the Committee on Agriculture, and in addition to the Committee on Natural Resources, for a
period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within
the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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